
2024 Bridgestone Tires AHRMA Roadracing Series
Talladega Grand Prix Raceway, May 11-12, 2024

Saturday May 11, 2024
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Rob Hall 1965 Honda CB160 Charlotte NC

2 Jonas Stein 1972 Honda Cb175 Nashville TN
3 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC
4 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
5 Stephen Aretz 1972 Honda 175 SL largo FL
6 Tom SANDERS 1973 Honda CB175 WINTER SPRINGS FL

RR 250 Grand Prix 1 Jonas Stein 1972 Honda CB175 Nashville TN
2 Doug Bowie 1968 Ducati Mach 1 Lilburn GA
3 Thomas Pillsbury 1970 Yamaha DT1 Westminster SC
4 Rod Skaggs  Yamaha 69b   rd175 13k Ridgeway SC
5 Stuart Wray 1968 BSA B25 St Petersburg FL
6 Tom SANDERS 1973 Honda CB175 WINTER SPRINGS FL

RR 2-Strk Classic 250 GP 1 Christopher Spargo 1973 Yamaha TZ250A Hopkins MN
RR 2-Strk Classic 350 GP 1 Sakis Vasilopoulos Yamaha TZ 250 G West Palm Beach FL

2 Paul Garland 1981 Yamaha TZ350 Valdosta GA
RR 350 GP - Vint Cup 1 Rob Hall 1965 AJS 7r Charlotte NC

2 Christopher Spargo 1967 Yamaha Td2 Hopkins MN
3 Dave Rhodes 1966 Yamaha TD1 Columbia IL
4 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL
5 Doug Bowie 1968 Ducati Mach 1 Lilburn GA
6 Zeca Pires 1966 Suzuki X6 Hustler T20 Sandy Springs GA
7 John Tunstall 1968 Ducati 350 St. Petersburg FL
8 Craig Light 1973 Bultaco Peachtree CIty GA

RR 500 Premier 1 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL
2 John Turner 1968 Seeley-Matchless G50 Loxahatchee FL

RR BEARS 1 Stan Miller 1973 BMW R75/5 St Petersburg FL
2 Mitch Skaggs 1979 BMW R60 Bluff City TN

RR BOT 1 905cc-Open 1 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL
2 Derek Kimes 1999 Ducati 900SS IE Atlanta GA

RR BOT 2 0-904cc 1 Derek Kimes 1999 Ducati 900SS IE Atlanta GA
2 Ervin Kollek 2006 Ducati 800SS Cumming GA
3 Jessica Martin 2022 Royal Enfield Continental GT 650 Rincon GA
4 Carl Estell 1999 Ducati 900 ss CLEVELAND GA
5 William Bolton 2015 Triumph Truxton 900 Fairhope AL
6 Tom Edleston 2007 Ducati 800SS Lawrenceville GA
7 Mike Steed 2013 Triumph Thruxton Little mountain SC
8 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off LA

RR Class C Footshift 1 Grant Spence 1950 AJS 350 El Paso TX
RR Class C Handshift 1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

2 Stephen Aretz 1972 BMW 75/5 largo FL
3 Joseph Miller 1942 Harley-Davidson WLA Palm Coast FL

RR Classic Sixties 1 Patrick McGraw 1967 Triumph T100R Daytona Columbus NC
2 Beno Rodi 1938 BSA Winder GA

RR Classic Sixties 650 1 Stuart Sanders 1968 Norton Triton Nashville TN
2 Bill Gould 1967 BSA Hornet Atlanta GA

RR FL Extreme EXH 1 Peter Nicolosi 2018 Energica Ego Charleston SC
RR Formula 125 1 Craig Hirko 1967 Bridgestone TA 1 Newark Valley NY

2 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Columbia IL
3 Bob Lewin 1973 Yamaha TA 125 Walland TN

RR Formula 250 1 Scott Turner 1968 Honda CB 350 Dunedin FL
2 David Hurst 1973 Yamaha RD250 Rutledge TN
3 Dave Rhodes 1966 Yamaha TD1 Columbia IL

RR Formula 500 1 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC
2 Dan Sokolich Yamaha RD 400 Washington MO
3 Michael Wilson 1977 Yamaha RD400 Maylene AL
4 Jim Hinshaw 1970 Kawasaki H1 500 Gainesville GA
5 Ray Hickman 1976 Yamaha RD400 Corryton TN

RR Formula 750 1 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC
2 Michael Wilson 1977 Yamaha RD400 Maylene AL
3 Brad Phillips 1972 BMW R75 Roebuck SC
4 Dan Sokolich Yamaha RD 400 Washington MO

RR Formula Lightning 1 David McPherson -- Purpose-built / V 110V ATLAS Spark Osteen FL
RR Formula Thunder 1 Clint Austin 2023 KTM Rc8c Cut Off LA



2 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Galena MO
3 Matthew Crabtree 2020 Triumph 765 Wichita KS

RR Formula Vintage 1 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL
2 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL

RR Motard 1 Steve Alexander 2023 KTM Supermoto Mundelein IL
2 Andy Fahsholtz 2022 KTM 450smr Ooltewah TN
3 Arch E York 2023 KTM SMR 450 Liberty MO
4 Jeremy Maddrill 2007 KTM EXC Steger IL
6 Paul Elledge 2018 Husqvarna Bluford IL

DQ Sam York 2020 Husqvarna fs 450 Olathe KS
RR Moto LeMans (EXH) 1 Jonas Stein 1972 Honda Cb175 Nashville TN

2 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
3 Rod Skaggs 1965 Honda CB 160 Ridgeway SC

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Harry Vanderlinden 1997 Honda 600 F3 #32 Hickory NC
2 John Turner 1988 Bimota YB4 Loxahatchee FL
3 Rick Hester 1988 Suzuki GSXR750 Ormond Beach FL

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Jeff Nelson 2003 Honda RC51 Matthews NC
2 Ervin Kollek 2003 Aprilia RSV1000R Cumming GA
3 Randy Mercier Kawasaki ZX7 Sugar Hill GA

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 Jeff Nelson 2003 Honda RC51 Matthews NC
2 Andrew Davis Kawasaki ZX9R E2 Warner Robins GA
3 Peter Evans 2004 Suzuki GSXR750 Maryville TN
4 Ervin Kollek 2005 Ducati 999R Cumming GA

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 Cameron Crockett 1992 Honda CBR400rr Long Beach CA
2 Harry Vanderlinden 1990 Honda Hawk GT Hickory NC
3 Bill Howard 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA
4 Robert Himmelmann 1990 Yamaha FZDR400 New Glarus WI
5 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH
6 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA
7 Andrew Mauk 1984 Honda VF500 Milwaukee WI

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Kevin Rammer 1991 Honda CBR600F2.5 Newnan GA
2 Harry Vanderlinden 1997 Honda 600 F3 #32 Hickory NC
3 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH
4 Cameron Crockett 1994 Honda CBR600f2 Long Beach CA
5 Bill Howard 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA
6 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 1 Will Meyer 1970 BMW R75/5 Sheboygan Falls WI
2 Craig Martin 1978 Yamaha SR500 Headland AL
3 Wes Burden 1971 BMW R75/5 Canton GA
4 Corey Golla 1976 Kawasaki KZ400 Menomonee Falls WI
5 Mark Smithard 1978 Honda CB650 Covington LA
6 Steven Filippini 1974 Yamaha RD 350 Loxahatchee FL
7 William Dokianos Yamaha 1975 rd350 New Orleans LA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Robert Himmelmann 1973 Yamaha RD250 New Glarus WI
2 Craig Martin 1978 Yamaha SR500 Headland AL
3 Richard Brodock 1970 Honda cb450 Nashville TN
4 Corey Golla 1976 Kawasaki KZ400 Menomonee Falls WI
5 Clint Coulon 1974 Yamaha RD Westwego LA

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Dave Frick 2002 Yamaha Tz250 Washington MO
2 Adrian Jasso 2008 Yamaha TZ250 New York NY
3 Dylan Benjamin 1993 Yamaha TZ250 san francisco CA
4 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B CARROLLTON GA

RR Pre-1940 1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
2 Joseph Miller 1942 Harley-Davidson WLA Palm Coast FL
3 Beno Rodi 1938 BSA Winder GA

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Michael Hausknecht 2020 KTM Kramer HKR Evo2R Hampstead NC
2 Brandon Chism 2023 GasGas SM 700 Pensacola FL

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Steve Alexander 2023 KTM Supermoto Mundelein IL
2 Adrian Jasso 2019 Honda NSF New York NY
3 Andy Fahsholtz 2022 KTM 450smr Ooltewah TN
4 Arch E York 2023 KTM SMR 450 Liberty MO
5 Dave Frick Honda Nsf250r Washington MO
6 Matthew Crabtree 1995 Honda RS125r Wichita KS
7 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZR450F CARROLLTON GA
8 Tim Terrell 1996 Honda RS125R Burlington NC
9 Sam York 2020 Husqvarna fs 450 Olathe KS

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Edward Blount 2015 KTM RC390 Mobile AL
2 Adrian Jasso 2019 Honda NSF New York NY
3 Matthew Crabtree 1995 Honda RS125r Wichita KS
4 Dave Frick Honda Nsf250r Washington MO
5 Tim Terrell 1996 Honda RS125R Burlington NC
6 Colleen Urmson 2022 KTM RC390 Murphy NC
7 Alex West 2017 KTM RC390 HUNTSVILLE AL



RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Matthew Crabtree 2020 Triumph 765 Wichita KS
2 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Galena MO
3 Clint Austin 2023 KTM Rc8c Cut Off LA
4 Tris Millard 2021 Aprilia RS660 New Orleans LA
5 David Ehrhart 2011 Triumph 675 moto2 Huntington Beach CA

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Matthew Crabtree 2020 Triumph 765 Wichita KS
2 Patrick Lansu 2023 KTM 890 RC 8C Galena MO
3 Tris Millard 2021 Aprilia RS660 New Orleans LA
4 Maxon McLaughlin 2022 Aprilia RS660 Greer SC

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Landen Smith 2021 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Pensacola FL
2 Tommy Ryan 2006 Suzuki SV650 Edwardsville KS
3 Paul Canale 2005 Suzuki Daphne AL
4 Michael DeRoche 2017 Suzuki SV650 Woodstock GA
5 Douglas Parker 2000 Suzuki Sv650 Tellico Plains TN
6 Matthew Estell 2001 Suzuki SV650 Suwanee GA
7 Craig Keepers 2006 Suzuki SV650 Rochport MO

DQ Maxon McLaughlin 2000 Suzuki SV 650 Greer SC
RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Landen Smith 2021 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Pensacola FL

2 Edward Blount 2015 KTM RC390 Mobile AL
3 Tris Millard 2021 Kawasaki 400 New Orleans LA
4 Mark Morrow 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Raleigh NC
5 Owen Foretich 2015 KTM RC390 Franklin TN
6 Eugene Casciaro 2022 KTM 690 kramer Atlanta GA
7 Alex West 2017 KTM RC390 HUNTSVILLE AL
8 Colleen Urmson 2022 KTM RC390 Murphy NC
9 Rod Skaggs 2019 Kawasaki 200 Ninja Ridgeway SC

10 Carolyn McLaughlin 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Greer SC
11 Julian Huxley KTM RC390 Canton GA

RR Sportsman 350 1 Blake Parr 1972 Honda CB350 Bethlehem GA
2 Zeca Pires 1971 Honda CB350 Sandy Springs GA
3 Beasley Ayers 1972 Honda CB350 Douglasville GA

RR Sportsman 500 1 Graham Carlton 1968 Honda CB450 Wattsville AL
2 Peter Pinello 1972 Honda Cb350 JUPITER FL
3 Beasley Ayers 1972 Honda CB350 Douglasville GA
4 James Stewart 1972 Honda SL350 Marietta GA

RR Sportsman 750 1 Grant Spence 1975 Honda CB 750 El Paso TX
2 Graham Carlton 1968 Honda CB450 Wattsville AL
3 Thomas Pillsbury 1978 Yamaha XS 650 Westminster SC

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA
2 Dustin Foretich 2006 Triumph THRUXTON Franklin TN
3 Rick Lanigan 2008 Triumph Thruxton 900 Myrtle Beach SC
4 Patrick McGraw 2010 Triumph Thruxton Columbus NC
5 Matthew Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Suwanee GA
6 Carl Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 CLEVELAND GA
7 Jonathan Devine 2006 Triumph Thruxton Sanford FL
8 Mike Steed 2013 Triumph Thruxton Little mountain SC
9 William Bolton 2015 Triumph Truxton 900 Fairhope AL

10 Jessica Martin 2022 Royal Enfield Continental GT 650 Rincon GA
RR Vint. SB HW 1 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL

2 Andrew Mauk 1976 Suzuki GS750 Milwaukee WI
RR Vint. SB LW 1 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Bluford IL

2 Mitch Skaggs 1985 Honda Ascott Bluff City TN
3 Clint Coulon 1982 Honda FT 500 Westwego LA

RR Vint. SB MW 1 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan GA
2 Kyle Boclair 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC
3 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Bluford IL
4 Arch A. York 1981 Kawasaki GPZ550 Liberty MO

SC Classic Big Wheel EXH 1 Bruce Rutherford + Hegerty, C 1975 Moto Guzzi 850T Pomona Park FL
SC Lost Era Sidecar (SC3) 1 Stephen Aretz + Miller, S 1972 BMW 75/5 largo FL
SC Modern Sidecar TT1 1 Frank De la renta + Rister, A 2004 Suzuki TT1  Sidecar 600cc newnan GA
SC Modern Sidecar TT2 1 Keith Powell + Stefaniak, W 2022 Yamaha Ryde TT2 Sidecar Tallahassee FL

2 Damon Doherty + McGovern, M 2017 Suzuki Becker F-2 sidecar 1000cc Fayetteville GA
SC Modern Sidecar US F2 1 Dustin Richards + Crown, J 2005 Suzuki Becker F2 Attalla AL
SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Christopher Knight + Becker, H 1968 BMW 750 Farmington MO



Sunday May 12, 2024
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Rob Hall 1965 Honda CB160 Charlotte NC

2 Jonas Stein 1972 Honda Cb175 Nashville TN
3 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC
4 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
5 Tom SANDERS 1973 Honda CB175 WINTER SPRINGS FL

RR 250 Grand Prix 1 Jonas Stein 1972 Honda CB175 Nashville TN
2 Rod Skaggs  Yamaha 69b   rd175 13k Ridgeway SC
3 Thomas Pillsbury 1970 Yamaha DT1 Westminster SC
4 Tom SANDERS 1973 Honda CB175 WINTER SPRINGS FL

RR 2-Strk Classic 250 GP 1 Sakis Vasilopoulos Yamaha TZ 250 G West Palm Beach FL
RR 2-Strk Classic 350 GP 1 Paul Garland 1981 Yamaha TZ350 Valdosta GA

2 Sakis Vasilopoulos Yamaha TZ 250 G West Palm Beach FL
3 Michael Perry 1980 Yamaha TZ 350 Jupiter FL

RR 350 GP - Vint Cup 1 Christopher Spargo 1967 Yamaha Td2 Hopkins MN
2 Dave Rhodes 1966 Yamaha TD1 Columbia IL
3 John Tunstall 1968 Ducati 350 St. Petersburg FL
4 Zeca Pires 1966 Suzuki X6 Hustler T20 Sandy Springs GA
5 Rob Hall 1965 AJS 7r Charlotte NC

RR 500 Premier 1 John Turner 1968 Seeley-Matchless G50 Loxahatchee FL
RR BEARS 1 Jake Hall 1970 Triumph Bonneville Asheville NC

2 Stan Miller 1973 BMW R75/5 St Petersburg FL
3 Mitch Skaggs 1979 BMW R60 Bluff City TN

RR BOT 1 905cc-Open 1 Derek Kimes 1999 Ducati 900SS IE Atlanta GA
2 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL

RR BOT 2 0-904cc 1 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off LA
2 Derek Kimes 1999 Ducati 900SS IE Atlanta GA
3 Ervin Kollek 2006 Ducati 800SS Cumming GA
4 Jessica Martin 2022 Royal Enfield Continental GT 650 Rincon GA
5 William Bolton 2015 Triumph Truxton 900 Fairhope AL
6 Carl Estell 1999 Ducati 900 ss CLEVELAND GA
7 Mike Steed 2013 Triumph Thruxton Little mountain SC

RR Class C Footshift 1 Grant Spence 1950 AJS 350 El Paso TX
RR Class C Handshift 1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

2 Stephen Aretz 1972 BMW 75/5 largo FL
3 Joseph Miller 1942 Harley-Davidson WLA Palm Coast FL

RR Classic Sixties 1 Patrick McGraw 1967 Triumph T100R Daytona Columbus NC
2 Richard Brodock 1970 Honda cb450 Nashville TN

RR Classic Sixties 650 1 Stuart Sanders 1968 Norton Triton Nashville TN
2 Jake Hall 1970 Triumph Bonneville Asheville NC
3 Bill Gould 1967 BSA Hornet Atlanta GA

RR FL Extreme EXH 1 Peter Nicolosi 2018 Energica Ego Charleston SC
RR Formula 125 1 Craig Hirko 1967 Bridgestone TA 1 Newark Valley NY

2 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Columbia IL
3 Bob Lewin 1973 Yamaha TA 125 Walland TN

RR Formula 250 1 Scott Turner 1968 Honda CB 350 Dunedin FL
2 David Hurst 1973 Yamaha RD250 Rutledge TN
3 Dave Rhodes 1966 Yamaha TD1 Columbia IL

RR Formula 500 1 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC
2 Michael Wilson 1977 Yamaha RD400 Maylene AL
3 Ray Hickman 1976 Yamaha RD400 Corryton TN

RR Formula 750 1 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC
RR Formula Lightning 1 David McPherson -- Purpose-built / V 110V ATLAS Spark Osteen FL
RR Formula Thunder 1 Clint Austin 2023 KTM Rc8c Cut Off LA

2 Matthew Crabtree 2020 Triumph 765 Wichita KS
3 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Galena MO

RR Formula Vintage 1 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL
RR Motard 1 Steve Alexander 2023 KTM Supermoto Mundelein IL

2 Andy Fahsholtz 2022 KTM 450smr Ooltewah TN
3 Arch E York 2023 KTM SMR 450 Liberty MO
4 Brandon Chism 2023 GasGas SM 700 Pensacola FL
5 Sam York 2020 Husqvarna fs 450 Olathe KS
6 Jeremy Maddrill 2007 KTM EXC Steger IL

RR Moto LeMans (EXH) 1 Jonas Stein 1972 Honda Cb175 Nashville TN
2 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
3 Rod Skaggs 1965 Honda CB 160 Ridgeway SC

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Rick Hester 1988 Suzuki GSXR750 Ormond Beach FL
RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Ervin Kollek 2003 Aprilia RSV1000R Cumming GA

2 Jeff Nelson 2003 Honda RC51 Matthews NC
3 Randy Mercier Kawasaki ZX7 Sugar Hill GA

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 Ervin Kollek 2005 Ducati 999R Cumming GA



2 Andrew Davis Kawasaki ZX9R E2 Warner Robins GA
3 Peter Evans 2004 Suzuki GSXR750 Maryville TN

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 Harry Vanderlinden 1990 Honda Hawk GT Hickory NC
2 Cameron Crockett 1992 Honda CBR400rr Long Beach CA
3 Bill Howard 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA
4 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH
5 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA
6 Robert Himmelmann 1990 Yamaha FZDR400 New Glarus WI
7 Andrew Mauk 1984 Honda VF500 Milwaukee WI

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Kevin Rammer 1991 Honda CBR600F2.5 Newnan GA
2 Harry Vanderlinden 1997 Honda 600 F3 #32 Hickory NC
3 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH
4 Bill Howard 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA
5 Cameron Crockett 1994 Honda CBR600f2 Long Beach CA
6 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 1 Craig Martin 1978 Yamaha SR500 Headland AL
2 Will Meyer 1970 BMW R75/5 Sheboygan Falls WI
3 Wes Burden 1971 BMW R75/5 Canton GA
4 Corey Golla 1976 Kawasaki KZ400 Menomonee Falls WI
5 Mark Smithard 1978 Honda CB650 Covington LA
6 William Dokianos Yamaha 1975 rd350 New Orleans LA
7 Cassandra Gooding 1974 Yamaha RD250 Durham NC

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Robert Himmelmann 1973 Yamaha RD250 New Glarus WI
2 Craig Martin 1978 Yamaha SR500 Headland AL
3 Corey Golla 1976 Kawasaki KZ400 Menomonee Falls WI
4 Clint Coulon 1974 Yamaha RD Westwego LA
5 Cassandra Gooding 1974 Yamaha RD250 Durham NC

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Adrian Jasso 2008 Yamaha TZ250 New York NY
2 Dylan Benjamin 1993 Yamaha TZ250 san francisco CA
3 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B CARROLLTON GA
4 Dave Frick 2002 Yamaha Tz250 Washington MO
5 Tim Terrell 1996 Honda RS125R Burlington NC

RR Pre-1940 1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
2 Joseph Miller 1942 Harley-Davidson WLA Palm Coast FL

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Michael Hausknecht 2020 KTM Kramer HKR Evo2R Hampstead NC
RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Steve Alexander 2023 KTM Supermoto Mundelein IL

2 Matthew Crabtree 1995 Honda RS125r Wichita KS
3 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZR450F CARROLLTON GA
4 Dave Frick Honda Nsf250r Washington MO

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Adrian Jasso 2019 Honda NSF New York NY
2 Edward Blount 2015 KTM RC390 Mobile AL
3 Dave Frick Honda Nsf250r Washington MO
4 Matthew Crabtree 1995 Honda RS125r Wichita KS
5 Tim Terrell 1996 Honda RS125R Burlington NC
6 Colleen Urmson 2022 KTM RC390 Murphy NC

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Galena MO
2 Matthew Crabtree 2020 Triumph 765 Wichita KS
3 Clint Austin 2023 KTM Rc8c Cut Off LA
4 Tris Millard 2021 Aprilia RS660 New Orleans LA
5 David Ehrhart 2011 Triumph 675 moto2 Huntington Beach CA
6 Seth Stone 2020 Triumph Daytona 765 Moto 2 Pensacola FL

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Matthew Crabtree 2020 Triumph 765 Wichita KS
2 Patrick Lansu 2023 KTM 890 RC 8C Galena MO
3 Tris Millard 2021 Aprilia RS660 New Orleans LA
4 Maxon McLaughlin 2022 Aprilia RS660 Greer SC

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Tommy Ryan 2006 Suzuki SV650 Edwardsville KS
2 Michael DeRoche 2017 Suzuki SV650 Woodstock GA
3 Paul Canale 2005 Suzuki Daphne AL
4 Matthew Estell 2001 Suzuki SV650 Suwanee GA
5 Douglas Parker 2000 Suzuki Sv650 Tellico Plains TN

DQ Maxon McLaughlin 2000 Suzuki SV 650 Greer SC
RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Edward Blount 2015 KTM RC390 Mobile AL

2 Tris Millard 2021 Kawasaki 400 New Orleans LA
3 Mark Morrow 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Raleigh NC
4 Owen Foretich 2015 KTM RC390 Franklin TN
5 Carolyn McLaughlin 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Greer SC
6 Rod Skaggs 2019 Kawasaki 200 Ninja Ridgeway SC

RR Sportsman 350 1 Peter Pinello 1972 Honda Cb350 JUPITER FL
2 Blake Parr 1972 Honda CB350 Bethlehem GA
3 Zeca Pires 1971 Honda CB350 Sandy Springs GA

RR Sportsman 500 1 Peter Pinello 1972 Honda Cb350 JUPITER FL
2 Beasley Ayers 1972 Honda CB350 Douglasville GA

RR Sportsman 750 1 Grant Spence 1975 Honda CB 750 El Paso TX



2 Cameron Crockett 1977 Honda CB750F Long Beach CA
3 Thomas Pillsbury 1978 Yamaha XS 650 Westminster SC
4 David Evans 1976 Honda CB750F Columbia CT

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA
2 Dustin Foretich 2006 Triumph THRUXTON Franklin TN
3 Rick Lanigan 2008 Triumph Thruxton 900 Myrtle Beach SC
4 Carl Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 CLEVELAND GA
5 Patrick McGraw 2010 Triumph Thruxton Columbus NC
6 Jessica Martin 2022 Royal Enfield Continental GT 650 Rincon GA
7 William Bolton 2015 Triumph Truxton 900 Fairhope AL
8 Jonathan Devine 2006 Triumph Thruxton Sanford FL
9 Mike Steed 2013 Triumph Thruxton Little mountain SC

RR Vint. SB HW 1 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL
2 Andrew Mauk 1976 Suzuki GS750 Milwaukee WI

RR Vint. SB LW 1 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Bluford IL
2 Mitch Skaggs 1985 Honda Ascott Bluff City TN
3 Clint Coulon 1982 Honda FT 500 Westwego LA

RR Vint. SB MW 1 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan GA
2 Kyle Boclair 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC
3 Arch A. York 1981 Kawasaki GPZ550 Liberty MO

SC Classic Big Wheel EXH 1 Bruce Rutherford + Hegerty, C 1975 Moto Guzzi 850T Pomona Park FL
SC Lost Era Sidecar (SC3) 1 Stephen Aretz + Miller, S 1972 BMW 75/5 largo FL
SC Modern Sidecar TT1 1 Frank De la renta + Rister, A 2004 Suzuki TT1  Sidecar 600cc newnan GA
SC Modern Sidecar TT2 1 Keith Powell + Stefaniak, W 2022 Yamaha Ryde TT2 Sidecar Tallahassee FL

2 Damon Doherty + McGovern, M 2017 Suzuki Becker F-2 sidecar 1000cc Fayetteville GA
SC Modern Sidecar US F2 1 Dustin Richards + Crown, J 2005 Suzuki Becker F2 Attalla AL


